

PRIVACY POLICY

This website is administered by DAC Electric B.V. ("DAC Electric"). When you visit this website DAC Electric may collect personal data about you, either directly (where you are asked to provide the data) or indirectly. DAC Electric will, however, only use these personal data in accordance with the purposes set forth in this Privacy Statement and is committed to safeguarding the personal information collected. This statement sets out the purposes of DAC Electric's data processing in respect of this website, the use of cookies and how to effect your rights in respect of your personal data.

PURPOSES OF PROCESSING

DAC Electric collects and processes information about customers and visitors to its website to conduct its business, to inform and make available products and services that may be of interest to you and for the development of web statistics. The information you provide will be used to contact you when necessary, e.g. to notify you about functionality changes to the website and to offer services that you may find helpful (provided you have not opted out to receive such services).

SENSITIVE DATA

DAC Electric does not seek to collect sensitive personal data (such as data revealing political opinions, religious beliefs, health or other matters) through this site. If DAC Electric does seek to collect such data, your prior explicit consent hereto will be asked. Please note that, by providing DAC Electric with unsolicited sensitive personal data you explicitly consent to our using those data as described above.

COOKIES

DAC Electric may collect and analyze information in connection with the use of his web site, such as domain name, the number of hits, the pages visited, previous/subsequent sites visited and length of user session. This information may be collected by using cookies. A cookie is a small text file containing relevant information which our webpage-server can extract from your browser. Our webpage-server may only require cookies that relate to information that has been exchanged between you and DAC Electric through internet. You can allow the use of cookies or prevent this by changing the settings of your browser. If you prevent the use of cookies, the mentioned information shall no longer be stored by your browser and with every visit your information shall be required and shall have to be completed again. The use of the open domains (http://www.dac-electric.com, http://www.dac-electric.com, http://www.dac-electric.com, http://www.dac-electric.nl) through the browser is possible without the use of cookies. Specific settings regarding cookies depend on the type of browser.

THIRD PARTIES SITES

Please note that this Privacy Statement does not extend to third party sites linked to this website. Sites owned and extended by DAC Electric are; http://www.dac-electric.com, http://www.dac-electric.cu, <a href="http://www.dac-electric.c

HOW TO CONTACT DAC ELECTRIC

If you do not wish to receive any marketing messages from DAC Electric, please let us know via email or regular mail. If you have any questions about this Privacy Statement, our data processing activities, or your dealings with this website, you can contact us via the online question form or via regular mail: DAC Electric B.V.

P.O. Box 25 7680 AA Vroomshoop The Netherlands

AMENDMENTS

DAC Electric reserves the right to modify sections of this Privacy Statement at any time. Please check this statement from time to time for any changes.